PATENTS ONLY	-19-2001 ———————————————————————————————————
) 12318: 1180 8819	14 (ANDRA BANDA ARABA HANDA DANDA BANA, DANDA BANA
Please recor	DEMARKS 1588554 thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) FERRETT! Alessandro TOLVE Peitro CAPOTOST! Romeo HOHENBICHLER Gerald	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) <u>ACCIAI SPECIALI TERNI S.P.A. (2) VOEST-ALPINE INDUSTRIEANLAGENBAU G.M.B.H.</u> Address: (1) Viale <u>B. Brin 218 – 05100 Terni TR-ITALY</u> (2) Turmstraβe 44 – 4020 Linz - AUSTRIA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: July 5, 2000	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documer the application is: Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/554,248	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers atta	I I ched? [] Yes [XX] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not U	Jse This Space
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	Pate Pate
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Hamo S. C. S.	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]
NJL: ct	Total names y

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

<i>(*</i> =)		(1) FERRETTI Alessandro
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(A) TOLLED A
		CAPOTOSTI P
		(4) HOHENBICHLER Gerald
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6a)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6a) ACCIAI SPECIALI TERNI S.P.A.
(7a)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7a) Viale B. Brin 218 - 05100 Terni TR - ITALY
(6b)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6b) VOEST-ALPINE INDUSTRIEANLAGENBAU G.M.B.H.
(7b)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7b) Turmstraße 44 - 4020 Linz - AUSTRIA
		(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) SURFACE OF A COOLING ROLL FOR CONTINUOUS MACHINES
	Toreign Approximation Number	for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10) U.S. Application Number
(10)	for Filed Applications	filed
		and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
reissue a	pplications thereof and also to exec	rees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary
	 Each of the undersigned agency this application or continuation of 	grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any possible in obtaining or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
evidence	and going forward with such interf	ees to perform an arithmetive dets vinion and
patent to	Also Assignee	grees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
regardin	g the invention.	reby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the n or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of nat he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not not in conflict herewith.
the enti	re interest, and hereby covenants to	nt in conflict herewith.
identific		
docume	ont. 7) This Assignment shall be b	inding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, executors,	by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) F	In witness whereof, executed pate Suly 5, 2000 Signa	fure of inventor
	- 1 0	ture of Inventor TOLVE Pietro
(2) Date Stell 6, 2000 Signature of Inventor CAPOTOSTI Romeo		
(3) Date Signature of Inventor HOHENBICHLER Gerald HOHENBICHLER Gerald		
(4) Date Conference of the Con		
Date	300 9 31 20	HUNDON ONIELE I.
Date	Suly 5, 2000 With	

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0365